Swacks

Samosa (2 pcs) $8.99
Sambar Samosa (1 pc) $7.99
Vada with Sambar (2 pcs) $10.99
Idly with Sambar (2 pcs) $10.99
Idly & Vada with Sambar (1 pc each) $10.99
Ghee Podi Idly (2 pcs) $10.99
Papads (3 pcs) - Gt $5.50
Tava Idly (4 pcs) $15.99
Dahi Samosa $9.99
Dahi Vada $7.99
Dahi Papdi $10.99
Papdi Chat $10.99
Samosa Chat $10.99
Dahi Puri $10.99
Masala Puri $10.99
Pani Puri $10.99
Pav Bhaji $14.99
Chole Bhature $14.99

E ALL ABOVE ITEMS ARE VEGETARIAN

feredoor
/ Nl “Traditional Claypot Oven”

Tandoori Chicken [ (H) $19.99 (F) $27.99
Chicken Tikka (4 pcs) [¢ , $19.99

Murg Malai Tikka [l $19.99
Haryali Chicken Tikka [@ $19.99
Chicken Lollipop [ $19.99
Paneer Tikka (Plain / Achari) [ $19.99
Seekh Kebab [¢] $19.99
Tandoori Soya Chaap [¢ $19.99
Tandoori Mixed Platter (7 Pcs) [ $27.99
//7 ﬁf/wy 0

Daal Makhani

Veg Kohlapuri

Veg Chatpat

Malai Kofta

Eggplant Masala

Paneer Butter Masala
Paneer Tikka Masala
Kadhai Paneer

Palak Paneer

Shahi Paneer

Paneer Pudina Kali Mirch
Soya Chaap Tikka Masala

Cliickers Crurry @

Punjabi Butter Chicken (with Bone) «#
Butter Chicken

Chicken Tikka Masala
Andhra Chicken Masala « »
Chicken Chettinad - »
Chicken Vindaloo —« »
Adharki Rara Chicken

Patiala Chicken

Chicken Madras

Chicken Korma

Delhi Mughlai Chicken
Gongura Chicken

Malai Dum Ka Murgh

Chicken Curry of the day (Chef's Special Chicken Curry of that day)

(Goal [ Lamb Carry @

Lamb Vindaloo « ~

Lamb Rogan Josh

Lamb Masala

Gongura Mutton (with Bone)

Goat Curry (with Bone)

Bhuna Goat (with Bone)

Goat Curry of the day (Chef's special Goat Curry of that day)

%%?/MMME

Fish Chettinad / Prawn Chettinad
Fish Vindaloo / Prawn Vindaloo —» »
Fish Masala / Prawn Masala

Fish Korma / Prawn Korma

Gongura Prawn

@ﬁ‘/ %’ﬂ” “All breads are baked in tandoor (Claypot Oven)”

Plain Naan / Tandoori Roti (Plain) [¢ $3.95
Butter Naan / Garlic Naan / Butter Roti [@ $4.50
Cheese Naan [ $7.99
Masala Kulcha [@ $7.99
Kashmiri Naan [ $7.99
Keema Naan [ $7.99
Chicken Tikka Naan [¢ $7.99

o ~Cli

Veg Manchuria (Dry / Gravy) [e]

Gobi Manchuria (Dry / Gravy) [s]
Gobi 65 (Dry/ Gravy) [

Chilli Gobi (pry/Gravy) o] <
Ginger Gobi (Dry/ Gravy) [e]
Babycorn Manchuria (Dry / Gravy) [e]
Chilli Babycorn (bry / Gravy) [¢] < <
Crispy Babycorn [e

Paneer 65 (Dry /Gravy) [e]

Paneer Manchuria (bry / Gravy) [e]
Chilli Paneer (Dry /Gravy) [e] «# »
Chillildly @ » »

Chilli Mushroom (Dry / Gravy) [e] < <~

Chicken 65 (Dry / Gravy) [ $20.99
Chilli Chicken (Dry/ Gravy) [0 < < $20.99
Chicken Manchuria (bry / Gravy) [e] gz $20.99
Ginger Chicken (Dry /Gravy) [@ $20.99
Schezwan Chicken [¢] » » $20.99
Ginger Fish [¢] $21.99
Chilli Fish @ —» » $21.99
Fish 65 [e $21.99
Ginger Prawns [¢] $21.99
Garlic Prawns [@ $21.99
Crispy Prawns [o] $21.99
Chilli Prawns ] » » $21.99

Foited Klre

Plain Rice [ B $7.99

Jeera Rice [@ $10.99
Coconut Rice [9] $10.99
Biryani Rice [ $10.99
Veg Fried Rice [ $18.99
Gobi 65 Fried Rice [® $18.99
Egg Fried Rice [¢ $18.99
Chicken Fried Rice [@ $19.99
Chicken 65 Fried Rice [e] $19.99
Kheema Pulav (Chicken / Lamb) [e] $19.99
Prawn Fried Rice [@ $19.99
Mixed Fried Rice [® $20.99
Triple Schezwan (Veg / Non-Veg) ¢ ~ » $26.99
Add -~ ~ Schezwan Sauce $1 Extra
Veg Noodles [¢] $18.99
Egg Noodles [¢] $18.99
Chicken 65 Noodles [ $19.99
Chicken Noodles [ $19.99
Prawn Noodles [o] — $19.99
Mixed Noodles [e $20.99

Add s —~ Schezwan Sauce $1 Extra

Biarit
“All our dum biryanis are classic Hyderabadi mughalai style chicken / goat / veggies marinated

with fresh mint, coriander, lemon, brown onion, our Dosahut secret biryani masala & spices,
layered with aromatic classic basmati rice, brown onion, desi ghee, saffron & cooked in authentic

Dum style.”

* Dum is authentic style of slow cooking to get aroma of meat/veggies, rice and spices together.
Vegetable Dum Biryani [ $18.99
Gobi 65 Biryani [s] $18.99
Hyderabadi Chicken Dum Biryani [l $18.99
Paneer 65 / Chicken 65 Biryani [s][e] $19.99
Hyderabadi Goat Dum Biryani [¢ $19.99



?Mzw (Takeaway Only)
S T

Family Veg / Gobi 65 Biryani [e] $75.00
Jumbo Veg/ Gobi 65 Biryani [e] $95.00
Family Hyderabadi Chicken Dum Biryani [® $75.00
Jumbo Hyderabadi Chicken Dum Biryani [¢] $95.00
Family Paneer 65 / Chicken 65 Biryani [¢][¢] $80.00
Jumbo Paneer 65 / Chicken 65 Biryani [¢][e] $100.00
Family Hyderabadi Goat Dum Biryani [¢ $80.00
Jumbo Hyderabadi Goat Dum Biryani [ $100.00
Any Family Fried Rice (veg / Chicken / Egg)(6 people) [®][e] $85.00
Any Jumbo Fried Rice (veg / Chicken / Egg) (10 people) [®][e] $115.00
Any Family Noodles (Veg / Chicken / Egg) (6 people) [el[e] $85.00
Any Jumbo Noodles (Veg / Chicken / Egg) (10 people) [¢][s] $115.00
Any Family Starter (Veg / Chicken) (15 ppl) @l $110.00
Any Jumbo Starter (Veg / Chicken) (25 ppl) [@][] $140.00

Dosa

Plain Dosa [@ $11.99

Paper Dosa [ $11.99
Kal Dosa [ $11.99
Ghee Dosa [ $12.99
Podi Dosa [« $12.99

$12.99
$16.99
$16.99

Ghee Podi Dosa [¢
Onion Dosa [e
Masala Dosa [e]

Cheese & ChilliDosa [¢] » » $16.99
Mysore Masala Dosa [ $16.99
Onion Masala Dosa [¢ $16.99
Paper Masala Dosa [¢ $16.99
Paneer Masala Dosa [e] $16.99
Chicken Dosa [¢ $18.99
Lamb Dosa [® $18.99
Paneer Butter Masala Dosa [¢] $18.99
Chicken 65 Dosa [ $18.99
Butter Chicken Dosa [ $18.99

Chef’s Special Dosa [#][¢] (Veg) $19.99 / (Non-Veg) $20.99

Fusion MasalaDosa ¢ » » $16.99
Fusion Paneer Dosa 6] » » $16.99
Fusion Chicken Dosa [¢] # ~ $18.99
Fusion Lamb Dosa [¢] » » $18.99
Bt Dosie

Rava Dosa [ $16.99
Rava Onion Dosa [¢ $18.99
Rava Masala Dosa [® $18.99
Rava Paneer Dosa [ $18.99
Rava Chicken Dosa [e] $19.99

Rava Lamb Dosa [# $19.99

&/ 54/%20% [e]

Please advise us with or without spicy powder

Egg Kal Dosa

Egg Dosa

Egg Masala Dosa
Egg Paneer Dosa
Egg Onion Dosa
Egg Chicken Dosa
Egg Lamb Dosa

7O Dosee

70mm Plain Dosa [@]

70mm Podi Dosa [

70mm Onion Dosa [@

70mm Masala Dosa [e]

70mm Paneer Dosa [

70mm Chicken Dosa [e]

70mm Lamb Dosa [¢

70mm Chef’s Special Dosa [#][e]

et Dosee

Masala Set Dosa [e

Paneer Set Dosa [

Cheese & Chilli Set Dosa o] » »
Chicken Set Dosa [e

Lamb Set Dosa [e]

Spring Bl Lose

Paneer Spring Roll Dosa [¢]
Masala Spring Roll Dosa [¢]
Chicken Spring Roll Dosa [¢]
Lamb Spring Roll Dosa [s]
Chef’s Spl Spring Roll Dosa [s][¢]

meletle ®

Boiled Egg (2 Pcs)

Full Boil / Half Boil

Onion & Chilli Omelette «+ »
Special Omelette

Prawn Omelette

Chicken Omelette

Leseerte ®

Chocolate Dosa

Chocolate & Cashew Dosa

Gulab Jamun

Ras Malai

Kulfi

Gulab Jamun + Ice-Cream

Milkshake (Kesar / Badam / Rajbhog)
Falooda

Paan

WE DO CATERING AS WELL

$15.99
$15.99
$18.99
$18.99
$18.99
$20.99
$20.99

$16.99
$18.99
$18.99
$18.99
$18.99
$20.99
$20.99

(Veg) $21.99 / (Non-Veg) $22.99

$16.99
$16.99
$16.99
$18.99
$18.99

$16.99
$16.99
$18.99
$18.99

(Veg) $19.99 / (Non-Veg) $20.99

$5.99
$5.99
$6.99
$8.99
$8.99
$8.99

$11.99
$12.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$8.99
$8.99
$9.99
$5.99
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25+ BRANCHES & EXPANDING
LARGEST INDIAN RESTAURANT CHAIN IN AUSTRALIA
We happily serve 5 Million walk-in customers through all our branches every year
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n Like & Post your favourite food on Facebook
Follow us on Instagram

Order Online for Take away
directly through restaurant

[PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT ANY PRIOR NOTICE]

Food Allergy Warning: Please be advised that our food may have come in contact or contain
peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, wheat, shellfish or fish.
Please ask a staff member about the ingredients used in your meal before ordering.

E Vegetarian E Non-Vegetarian L Chillies




