Snacks

Samosa (2 pcs) \$8.99 \$7.99 Sambar Samosa (1 pc) Vada with Sambar (2 pcs) \$10.99 Idly with Sambar (2 pcs) \$10.99 Idly & Vada with Sambar (1 pc each) \$10.99 Ghee Podi Idly (2 pcs) \$10.99 Papads (3 pcs) \$5.50 Tava Idly (4 pcs) \$15.99

Chats

Dahi Samosa Dahi Vada Dahi Papdi Papdi Chat Samosa Chat Dahi Puri Masala Puri Pani Puri

Pav Bhaji Chole Bhature

ALL ABOVE ITEMS ARE VEGETARIAN

Tandoon Menu "Traditional Claypot Oven"

(H) \$19.99 (F) \$27.99 Tandoori Chicken Chicken Tikka (4 pcs) \$19.99 Murg Malai Tikka 🔳 \$19,99 Harvali Chicken Tikka \$19,99 Chicken Lollipop \$19,99 Paneer Tikka (Plain / Achari) \$19,99 \$19,99 Tandoori Sova Chaap \$19,99 Tandoori Mixed Platter (7 Pcs) \$27,99



Daal Makhani
Veg Kohlapuri
Veg Chatpat
Malai Kofta
Eggplant Masala
Paneer Butter Masala
Paneer Tikka Masala
Kadhai Paneer
Palak Paneer
Shahi Paneer
Paneer Pudina Kali Mirch
Soya Chaap Tikka Masala

Chicken Curry

Punjabi Butter Chicken (with Bone)

Punjabi Butter Chicken (with Bone)
Butter Chicken
Chicken Tikka Masala

Andhra Chicken Masala
Chicken Chettinad
Chicken Vindaloo
Adharki Rara Chicken

Patiala Chicken Chicken Madras Chicken Korma Delhi Mughlai Chicken

Gongura Chicken Malai Dum Ka Murgh

\$9.99

\$7.99

\$10,99

\$10.99

\$10,99

\$10.99

\$10.99

\$10.99

\$14.99

\$14.99

Chicken Curry of the day (Chef's Special Chicken Curry of that day)

Goat / Lamb Curry .

Lamb Vindaloo

Lamb Rogan Josh

Lamb Masala

Gongura Mutton (with Bone)

Goat Curry (with Bone)

Bhuna Goat (with Bone)

Goat Curry of the day (Chef's special Goat Curry of that day)

Fish Et Prawn Curry .

Fish Chettinad / Prawn Chettinad Fish Vindaloo / Prawn Vindaloo Fish Masala / Prawn Masala Fish Korma / Prawn Korma Gongura Prawn

Roti Maan "All breads are baked in tandoor (Claypot Oven)"

Plain Naan / Tandoori Roti (Plain)
Butter Naan / Garlic Naan / Butter Roti
Cheese Naan
Masala Kulcha
Kashmiri Naan
Keema Naan
Chicken Tikka Naan



(Indo - Chinese (Gravy / Dry)

Veg Manchuria (Dry / Gravy)
Gobi Manchuria (Dry / Gravy)
Gobi 65 (Dry / Gravy)
Chilli Gobi (Dry / Gravy)
Ginger Gobi (Dry / Gravy)
Babycorn Manchuria (Dry / Gravy)
Chilli Babycorn (Dry / Gravy)
Crispy Babycorn
Paneer 65 (Dry / Gravy)
Paneer Manchuria (Dry / Gravy)
Chilli Paneer (Dry / Gravy)
Chilli Idly



Chicken 65 (Dry / Gravy)
Chilli Chicken (Dry / Gravy)
Chicken Manchuria (Dry / Gravy)
Ginger Chicken (Dry / Gravy)
Schezwan Chicken
Ginger Fish
Chilli Fish
Ginger Prawns
Garlic Prawns
Crispy Prawns
Chilli Prawns



\$20.99

\$7.99

\$10.99

\$10,99

\$10.99

\$18,99

\$18,99

\$18.99

\$19.99

\$19.99

\$19.99

\$19.99

\$20.99

\$26.99

\$18,99

\$18,99

\$19.99

\$19.99

\$19.99

\$20,99

Fried Rice

20.99

\$20.99

Plain Rice
Jeera Rice
Coconut Rice
Biryani Rice
Veg Fried Rice
Gobi 65 Fried Rice
Egg Fried Rice
Chicken Fried Rice
Chicken 65 Fried Rice
Kheema Pulav (Chicken / Lamb)
Prawn Fried Rice
Mixed Fried Rice
Triple Schezwan (Veg / Non-Veg)

Add Schezwan Sauce \$1 Extra

Moodles

Veg Noodles • Egg Noodles • Chicken 65 Noodles • Chicken Noodles • Prawn Noodles • Mixed Noodles •



Add Schezwan Sauce \$1 Extra



"All our dum biryanis are classic Hyderabadi mughalai style chicken / goat / veggies marinated with fresh mint, coriander, lemon, brown onion, our Dosahut secret biryani masala & spices, layered with aromatic classic basmati rice, brown onion, desi ghee, saffron & cooked in authentic Dum style."

* Dum is authentic style of slow cooking to get aroma of meat/veggies, rice and spices together.

Vegetable Dum Biryani ●	\$18.99
Gobi 65 Biryani 📵	\$18.99
Hyderabadi Chicken Dum Biryani ■	\$18.99
Paneer 65 / Chicken 65 Biryani	\$19.99
Hyderabadi Goat Dum Biryani ●	\$19.99

Potluck Deals (Takeaway Only)

Family Pack - (Serves 4 People) Jumbo Pack - (Serves 6 - 7 People)

Family Veg / Gobi 65 Biryani Jumbo Veg / Gobi 65 Biryani Family Hyderabadi Chicken Dum Biryani Jumbo Hyderabadi Chicken Dum Biryani	\$75.00 \$95.00 \$75.00 \$95.00
Family Paneer 65 / Chicken 65 Biryani ●● Jumbo Paneer 65 / Chicken 65 Biryani ●●	\$80.00 \$100.00
Family Hyderabadi Goat Dum Biryani	\$80.00 \$100.00
Any Family Fried Rice (Veg / Chicken / Egg)(6 people) • • Any Jumbo Fried Rice (Veg / Chicken / Egg) (10 people) • •	\$85.00 \$115.00
Any Family Noodles (Veg / Chicken / Egg) (6 people) •• Any Jumbo Noodles (Veg / Chicken / Egg) (10 people) ••	\$85.00 \$115.00
Any Family Starter (Veg / Chicken) (15 ppl) •• Any Jumbo Starter (Veg / Chicken) (25 ppl) ••	\$110.00 \$140.00



Dosahut Special Series

Paneer Butter Masala Dosa 🖲	\$18.99
Chicken 65 Dosa ●	\$18.99
Butter Chicken Dosa <a> 	\$18.99
Chef's Special Dosa ■ ■	(Veg) \$19.99 / (Non-Veg) \$20.99

Fusion Dosa Series

Rava Lamb Dosa <a> \oldsymbol{\text{0}}

Fusion Masala Dosa 💿 🌙 🥒	\$16.99
Fusion Paneer Dosa	\$16.99
Fusion Chicken Dosa 🖲 🗸 🥒	\$18.99
Fusion Lamb Dosa 📵 🥒 🥒	\$18.99
Rava Dosa	

Rava Yosa	
Rava Dosa	\$16.99
Rava Onion Dosa	\$18.99
Rava Masala Dosa 🗉	\$18.99
Rava Paneer Dosa	\$18.99
Rava Chicken Dosa Output Description:	\$19.99

Egg Series Dosa 🖸

Please advise us with or without spicy powder

Egg Kal Dosa	\$15.99
Egg Dosa	\$15.99
Egg Masala Dosa	\$18.99
Egg Paneer Dosa	\$18.99
Egg Onion Dosa	\$18.99
Egg Chicken Dosa	\$20.99
Egg Lamb Dosa	\$20.99

10mm Dosa

70mm Plain Dosa 💿	\$16.99
70mm Podi Dosa ■	\$18.99
70mm Onion Dosa ■	\$18.99
70mm Masala Dosa 💿	\$18.99
70mm Paneer Dosa Output The property of the	\$18.99
70mm Chicken Dosa 🖲	\$20.99
70mm Lamb Dosa 📵	\$20.99
70mm Chef's Special Dosa ●	(Veg) \$21.99 / (Non-Veg) \$22.99

Set Wosa

Masala Set Dosa ●	\$16.99
Paneer Set Dosa	\$16.99
Cheese & Chilli Set Dosa 💿 🥒	\$16.99
Chicken Set Dosa ●	\$18.99
Lamb Set Dosa ●	\$18.99

Spring Roll Dosa

Paneer Spring Roll Dosa	\$16.99
Masala Spring Roll Dosa 💿	\$16.99
Chicken Spring Roll Dosa Output Description:	\$18.99
Lamb Spring Roll Dosa 📵	\$18.99
Chef's Spl Spring Roll Dosa 📭	(Veg) \$19.99 / (Non-Veg) \$20.99

()melette •

Boiled Egg (2 Pcs)	\$5.99
Full Boil / Half Boil	\$5.99
Onion & Chilli Omelette	\$6.99
Special Omelette	\$8.99
Prawn Omelette	\$8.99
Chicken Omelette	\$8.99

Desserts 🖸

\$19.99

Chocolate Dosa	\$11.99
Chocolate & Cashew Dosa	\$12.99
Gulab Jamun	\$7.99
Ras Malai	\$7.99
Kulfi	\$7.99
Gulab Jamun + Ice-Cream	\$8.99
Milkshake (Kesar / Badam / Rajbhog)	\$8.99
Falooda	\$9.99
Paan	\$5.99

WE DO CATERING AS WELL



Indian Multi Cuisine

Pioneers of Dosa Culture in Australia



Lakeside Square Shopping Centre Shop 13 & 14, 9 Village Way Pakenham VIC 3810 Ph: 03 5941 5016

www.dosahut.net.au

~0.0° 25+ BRANCHES & EXPANDING

LARGEST INDIAN RESTAURANT CHAIN IN AUSTRALIA

We happily serve 5 Million walk-in customers through all our branches every year





*Conditions Apply

Takeaway Deal for 2 2 pcs Samosa / 2 pcs Chicken Tikka

2 pcs Papads 1 Curry 1 Large Rice 2 pcs Naan P.S. Note: Excludes Seafood

Takeaway Deal for 4 4 pcs Samosa / 4 pcs Chicken Tikka 1 Veg and 1 Non-Veg Curry 4 pcs Papads 2 Large Rice 4 pcs Naan

P.S. Note: Excludes Seafood



Order Online for Take away directly through restaurant

Like & Post your favourite food on Facebook

Follow us on Instagram

PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT ANY PRIOR NOTICE

Food Allergy Warning: Please be advised that our food may have come in contact or contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, wheat, shellfish or fish. Please ask a staff member about the ingredients used in your meal before ordering.









